

OFFICE OF THE OIT GLERN OAKLAND OAKLAND OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NOT 86909 Z C.M.S.

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL PRESIDENT LARRY REID

RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING AND HONORING THE OAKLAND BUILDERS ALLIANCE ON THEIR 10TH YEAR ANNIVERSARY

WHEREAS, The Oakland Builders Alliance (OBA) is a non-profit Advocacy Group that seeks to address the economic and environmental need for responsible development in Oakland, and;

WHEREAS, The Oakland Builders Alliance (OBA), was formed in late 2007 with a membership base rooted in construction and real estate professions, while continuing to grow its membership, and;

WHEREAS, The Oakland Builders Alliance (OBA), remains committed to serving all of its members as well as advocating for businesses' that perform a considerable amount of work in the City of Oakland, and;

WHEREAS, The Oakland Builders Alliance (OBA), through the diversity and experience of its members, continues to strive and to use influence and resources to shape responsible building and policy reform, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED: That the Oakland City Council honors and recognizes the Oakland Builders Alliance (OBA), for their tremendous accomplishments and dedication for the past 10 years in advocating for responsible development and business in the City of Oakland; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Oakland City Council recognizes the Oakland Builders Alliance (OBA) on this their 10th Anniversary, and wish them tremendous success in the years to come.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

FILED

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 0CT 0 3 2017

AYES - BROOKS, CAMPBELL WASHINGTON, GALLO, GIBSON MCELHANEY, GUILLÉN, KALB, KAPLAN, AND PRESIDENT REID – 🕱

NOES - 💋 ABSENT -ABSTENTION -

ATTEST:

LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California

2228698v1